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pra Road, 646! SE of The Board has now heard festimony and reviewed afl of the pertinent sxhibits | i
4 bl et : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Moryland Departmentof ansportzoon e
: and finds a1 a fact that a practical difficulty or hardship doas exist and that the requasted —
B8 ko SRRk ol Pl + Cova Mo, TB-56A 16 Highuay Adainiatration
: kol Verlanca o permi the parking of cnly 196 cuomobiles on the parking lot descrlbed in
rregny
! the proceeding Is an appropriate relis, whisct, howaver, 1 the restrichions anc yHikiy 1) 2978
0 MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER G o8
& P T e lons inafter imposed.
4 Tl T ol Bl Gy i te Tolg Law of Biblrs Covi, o , Although thers fs some confurion as 1o the numbar of parking spaces actually WHEREUPON, it s, thi doy ot
FEM EML NS o ket RSO0} lp 1t 1y this _ &t doy of February, 1978, by the Ceunty I
1 ;0ut 1a losing business and customers because 4 e i under the formula contained in the Baltimore County Zoning } ; ;
Thay ,:_L:‘: cﬁ:'n ¢ 1o losiog bus ol sen | required cn this property o Board of Appoals for Baltimere County, ORDERED that pursuant fo Sectien 409.5 of ¥ g:np{:“: i E:i‘:.:ﬁ,’;;:;}::- ll‘:rkusm
asec costs n! u-rn on, nn o Petitic tly feeling that 258 are needed, iman of | County Office l!ld [ - i
e ot and exlard .: :: n:.;::n: Regulotions, the Petitioner opparently 3 e the Boltimore County Zoning Regulations, the variance to permit the provision of Towson, Md. 21705 :X \(r;:um: /5 Liborty Road
el X Advisory Commites feeling that 208 are required, while the Director BartIGE 074/ Const
SeEuTrtione of che Balsinore Comsty Code 408 3b < o) m?a Toralt i 4 anie ey 196 porkiog spaces in lisu of the mumbar usvally redulred eder s Regulaions bo | iy e
regulations of he Baltimore County le 120 - hare dealing with ! Dear Mr. Hessian:
u & p and m of Planning computes the requirement ot 232 parking spaces, we are L and it is hereby GRANTED subject, however, to the fol iction: i
i : s oct, ver, lowing restrictions: I
rni\u n m the !hnppln‘ cwnh will ‘also be accommodated -4 a requested variance From the Regulations fo authorize the provision of 196 ‘parking | mchd! t;:hfslomngdend our letter to you of January 4, 1978 to
7 the granting of the veriane : < i 1. That sald varlance s Indigenous to and shall exist only In connaction 8
o The De Zoning Commissioner granted the request, ond his Order iherean The withdrawal of our objecti to th b
% - spaces, epuly Zoning : with and for the use of the restaurant proposed fo ba constructed and operated by { on the :’:Dntlnuu]tﬂn of the :aix;—;:?' r:-uixnv::‘:x:n:;on!::d
Property be posted advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions. 5 appealed to this Board by the te's Counsal for Baltimore County. proposed. Any change in this operation or any other parking
i o pay n.:‘-u ‘hove Variance advertsin, postag, e upon g of (b 3 bt ; oy e B the Petitioner, a1 shown on the development plans recelved into evidence and contoined ! varjance for the shopping center could cause a chan s in out

and further agree fo and are 1o be bound by the runing reguistions and restrictions of ] During the pendancy of the appeal, representatives of the State Highwoy positio

in the file an this case; and, 2. That said variance is granted subject 1o approwal of @

Administration, having been fumished additional information conceming the proposal Very truly yours,

final site plon by the State Highwoy Administration, the Department of Aublic Works,

i ite with the s

the Patitioner, again reviswed the matter and actuslly visited the site CL:JEM:d] el on

=4 . and the Office of Planning and Zoning. Birean Tof E"E‘nee,ms
result that there wos issued under date of Janvary 19, 1978, o supplemental comment Access Permit

R R Any eppsal from this declsion must be in accordarice with Rules B-1 through e
: ghway Adninistration, copy s attac s g iy e
4 by the State Hi e B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. dohn E. Neyers

Oplnion and Order, wherein the cjaction of the said State Highway Administation

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

i} to the grant of the variance is withdrawn, subject to acceptance by the Pefitioner of
l OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

the restrictive condifion that said variance be indigenous 1o the restaurant operation

p 20t N

el

" Dennis J. TAS.
608 _Balti Ora.)

Pl _,m..TMunn»nlm %p&uhnm-
required by the Zonlng Law of Baltimare Cousty, in two Sewspapers of general circulation through-
Batimors Couny, i property bo sl acd e publlc henfag be o betor e Zening
ok e o BfimersConaty 1o o 10, County: Oes Budin - Tovson, Patimers

itioner in this proceeding.

¥ proposed by the Pe
| The Board was advised by the People's Counse| that if sueh o restriction wos

included in any Order that we would pass in the matter, he would maintain no further

sbjection to the grant of the verionce.

P.0.BoX 747 [ 300 Wast Preston B.rest, Balimors, Maryland 21300

William T. Hackett

BLoues saapms

NicHOLAS J, PisToLAS

ATTORNEY AT LA

B..LTIMORE COUNTY, MAk: uAND
GERHOLD. CROSS & ETZEL 1son
Registered Professional Land Surceyors INTER-OFFICE CCHREST ONDENCE
ELAWARE AVENUE
TOWBON. MARYLAND 21208

208 mALTIIOAE AvenyE
TOWBON. MARAANG a1acs

0234470 Auguae 23, 1977
ZONING DESCRiPTION
5 e A i'nudwuﬂ side of Ub.rl'y Roud 845 feet Southeast of Old Court Roed.
All that plece or parcel of land situate lying and being in the Sacor stittioner - Bernard Shapiro Board of Zont e
Oetbr 25, 1977 Elaction District of Baltimore County, Steie of Marylar- anc dezcribec as oty Uet1cn Building ey
follows to wit; Letsore County, Maryland 21204
2nd Distriet
Beginning for the same in the center of Liberty Road said point being <
“’;""";'.- Toueat: M distant 646 feot measured southoasterly along the centar of Liberty Rood Rel Case T #73-544
2 """;*. .n::.;'l 208 from the ceuter of Old Court Read, thence leavina the center cf Liberty
Towsoa, Y Road and running thence and binding on the outliies of the land of the HEARING: Monday, Ausust 29, 1977 (10:00 A.M.) Gantlemen:
e v petitione. s herein tha two following courses and distances viz: Soutn
for Varlance 25 degracs 29 minutes 29 seconds West 451,25 feet; and Souti 58 degrues apprciate your postpont Beve capeioned
SW/S of Liberty Rosd, 646! SE of 41 minutes 15 seconds Eost 332,33 feet to the westemmost side of Glen mtter s0 that LT e T e e i e i
Old Gourt Road - 2nd Election Micheal Lane, 50 feet wide, thence binding on the westernmost ide of This office shores the convems expressed by the Depertment of Traffic
i sa1d lene the five following Lines viz: North 38 degrees 00 minutes 33 seconds Enginearing's representative on the Zon.ag Advisony Commitise. 1 cly, and & eoriaratanding that the notice e peblahac
raasd Shaplo - Petiionsr East 72.G7 fest; northcasterly Ly & line curving toward the laft having & Furthumors, there oppean 1o be.o discrepancy between the  peFiioner's meorvacty, o ¥ et ke i he yetls
NO, 78-54-A {item Ne. 5) redius of 537.07 fee* for a distarce of 80.00 feet (the chord of said are appilcation form ond plot plan. The form requests @ verionce.feem Tlesse notfy me of cthe new hearirg dar
Rl bearing Nurth 33 degrees 44 minutes 30 seconds East 79,93 feet); he rsquired 208" pking spaces; the plen noves 232 prking spoces ot
northeasterly line curving toward the right baving a redius of 691, U] feet required

Vary :mly yours,

for a dlstence 0. - 4.73 feet (the chowd of said bezring North 35 degre:
28 minctes 30 secunds East 144.47 feet); northeasterly by a line curvmn
toward the left having & redius of 489,36 faet for 8 distance of 12,39 feot
(the chiord of zaid arc bea:ing North 33 degrees 43 minutes 30 seconds East

have this date passed my Order In the above captioned matisr in
accordance with the attached,

Yery truly yours, 131,99 feot); ond North 25 degrees 5" minutes 30 seconds East 62,03 fest to WIOWLAS 5, Tistous
/ @ point in the center of Liberty Road, snd thence binding in the center of 2
Liberty Road Noith 64 degrees 30 minutes 40 seconds West 402.33 feet to WP/lca

GNORGE ). MARTINAK 18 My of bidianiag LHGHIGH:w

Deputy Zoalng Comminsioner Containing 4.024 acres of land more or less.
Seving and BXEBDHHA] therefrom the ama lying within the right 2f way
of the Liberty R

Reing the property of the petitioners herein as shown on 1 plat filed
in the office of the Zoning Commissioner.




ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

=
a0 the adrerisement, postng of property. and public Measing on the above
18 Wppearing that by reasan of the fnding of faets _that strict

Couaty Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficuity a

* Snfeasonable hardship upon the Petitioner

the abare Varlance should be hnd; and it further appearing (hat by reasn of..t20 graating of

the Varinace requested not adversely aifecting the health, safety, and g

are of the

to permit 196 off-street parking spa
Flance _of the raquired 258 spacea B

should b and the same is GRANTED, from

Pursiiant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public/hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of.

1he above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, (his ... day

.|97.A.Ihllm.lmvmhlndmnmhhm;mmﬂ.

B( .TIMORE COUNTY, MAHL LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0.5 Eric DiNosaa, Zoning Commissioner Date.___ Avqust 22, 1977

Plonning

 Variance for Off=Street Parking
646 feet Southeast of Old Court Road.

west 3 y
Petittioner = Bemard Shapiro

2nd District

HEARING: Monday, Avgust 29, 1977 (10:00 A.M.)

This office shares the concems expressed by the Department of Traffic
Engineering's representative o~ the Zoning Advisory Commite
Furthermore, thire oppears to be o discrepancy between the petitioners
application form ond plot plan. The form requests a verfonce from
“the .equired 208" porking spaces; the plan notes 232 porking spaces

required.
Leslie H. Groef
Director of Plonsfing
LHG:JGH:nv

hould be granted.

that the hereln Petition for tac aforementioned Variance

e

FOR ZONING VARIANCE
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-legal owner__of the property situste in Baltimore

Couni. mm-wumwmﬁummmm.mm

‘ol the Zonis .3 Regulstions of Baltimory to the Law
i e evnu m‘ of Baltimors County; for.

80e Attached Schedule "A" -

-608 Baltimore Avenue..21204 s
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/S of Liberty Rd. 646' SE of
Old Court Rd., 2nd Disirict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BERNARD SHAPIRO, Petitioner + CaseNo. 78-54-A

| ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCF

| Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuont 1o the cuthority contained in Section 524. | of e Boltimore County
|| Charter, | hereby anter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify me
| of any liaring dote or dotes which may be naw or hersafler deslgnated therefore, and of the |

| possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.
|

| Clantin Z oz il 2D s e
|| Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. & John W Hesslan, 1l

Deputy People's Counsel People's Cousel

Caunty Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

494-2188

| 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Sth doy of August, 1977, @ copy of the
oforegoing Order wes mailed to Dennis J Psoras, Esquire, 608 Baltimore Avenue,

|| Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Poiitioner.

i 7 s enio gui=

John W. Hessian, |l

October 6, 1977

Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning
Touson, Marylsnd 21204

ATTENTION MR. S. ERIC DINENSA

Re: Petition for Variance
Zor Bermard Shapiro, et al

No. 78-5&A
Dear Sir:
1 am faniliar with the Pesition for the Parking
Varfance that Mr. Bernard Shapiro and his tenant, Gus
K. sakes, applied for and I wish to advise you at this

=18

I/we have ne objections to their request.

i am employed full time at the shrpping center and
from my ouservations, the parking lost is miver fllled
to more thar cnu-third (1/3) of irs' capacity

very truly yours.

M&Q/«/z/

Hrr Hegre 1€

1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: FEI}S"DN FOR VARIANCE
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Roud, 646' SE of
Old Court Roud, nd District

BERNARD SHAPIRO, et al, Petitioners i Case No, 78-54-A

i
ORL.R FOR APPEAL
Mr. Commissioner:
Ploase note an Acpeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
in the cbove-entitled matter, under date of Octaber 25, 1977, 1o the County Board of Appeals

and forward all popes in connection therewith o said Board for hearing.

Claslea & et (3
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7
Deputy Pecple's Coumel

John W. Hessian, Il
Paople's Counsel
Cwnry Ofice building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of November, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was malled to Dennis J. Proras, Esquire, 608 Baltimore Avenve,

Towsen, Maryland 21204, Attamey for Petitioners.

October 6, 1977

Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petfeion for Variance
for Bernard Shepiro, et al
No. 78-54A

Dear Sir:

1 am fawilisr with the Petition for the Parking
Jariiale that Mr, Becnard Shapiro and his tenant, Gus
. applicd for and 1 wish to advise you at this
Cfme ihat Ifue have mo eblections fo their requsst.

1.sm ampioyad £u°( time st the shopplay center and
from my cbservctious, the parking lost 1s mever filled
(5 mors than wne-thitd (1/3) of its’ capavity.

Very truly yours,

APR 111978




L

EXMIBIT A"

1. That the Savoy Plaza Shopping Center is located at
Liberty Rod and Olen Michael Lane and has 14,600 square feet of
total retail floor area. That the present tenants are ‘Toy Barn,
Shapiro's Food Market, Fashions First, Optical Center, Margo
Lynn Beauty Shop, Duron Paint, Fireplace Shop, Naria's Carry-Out
and Camera Craft.

2. That under the Baltimore County Zoning Code - Zoning
Rogulations - Section 409.2.b (6), the required ratio for parking
15 one space for each 200 square feet of total floor area, therehy
requiring 208 parking spaces. That the entire parking area con-
sists of 196 parking spaces. That Maria's Carry-Out is desireous
to obtain a seven-day Beer, Wine and Liquor License and use the
premises ns a restaurant which would require parking spaces at
ratio which would require one parking space for fifty (50)feet

of total floor area (Sestion 409.2.B (3).

3. That Maria's Carry-Out presenciy has 1,720 square fi
of floor aroa which under the retail trade requirement of the
Code would require nine ( 9 ) spaces. That under the restaurant
requizement of the Code, the mumber of spaces required would be
thirty-three (33) thereby leaving a deficit of twenty-four (24)
spaces.

4. That because of the nature of the basiness of ‘the other|
retail stores located in the Savoy Plaza Shopping Center, taking
into account the times of operution and traffic thatis generated
the toial parking area is never used to capacity. That even durin)
the peak business hours of the shopping center, the peak hours of
Naria's Carry-Out would mot coincide with the peak hours of the
other stores in the' shopping center.

5. Taat strict compliamce with zoning regulations of
Naltimore County Code 408.2.b (6) would result in both practical

difficulties and unreasonable hardship.

October 6, 1977

Baltimore C .nty Office
of Planning and Zoning
Tovaon, Marylamd 21204

ATTENTION MK. §. ERIC DINENNA

Re: Petition for Varfance
ernard Shapiro, et al
4A

No.

Dear Sir:

familiar with the Petition for the Parking

1 Variance that M ernard Shapiro and his tenant, Gus
Ko smako. applied and I wish to advise you at this

fime that T/we have no objections to their request.

1 an cmployed full time at the shopping center amd
rvations, the parking lost is never filled
one-third (1/3) of its' capacity.

Very truly yours,

7o - Fi3mnnt

n

Grtober 6, 1977

Baltimere Caunty Office
of Planning and Zoning
Tovson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION MR. S. ERIC DINENNA

Re: Petition for Variance
for Beraard Shapiro, et al
544

Dear Sir:

1 am familiar with the Petition for the Farking
Variance that Mr. Barnard Shapiro and his tenant, Gus
K , applied for and 1 wish to advise you at this
time that I/we have no objectfons to their request.

I an eaployed full time at the shopping center sud
from my observations, the parking lost is never filled
to more than one-third (1/3) of its' capacity.

Very truly yours,

- Devcion fBends e dilidy e (»—l.(tt.?
Ingcamm sarie= EXpler gl omrries //7.,‘,

Mo —

October 6, 1977

Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION MR. §. ERIC DINENKA
Re: Petition for V.

danc
for Bernard Shapiro, et al
No. 78-564

Dear Sir:

1 am familiar with the Petition for the Parking
Variance that Mr. Bernard Shapiro and his tenant, Gus
KoRRRRGH any i ind for and 1 to advise you at this
t

ol
(31 no objections to their request.

1 am employed full time at the shopping center and
rvations, the parki € 18 never filled

from my ol ing lo
to more than one-third (1/3) of its' capacity.

Very truly yours,
ot [ L

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 12, 1977

| counTy 0P FICE DG,
B ¥ G

s itntid Siion
- Dennis J. Psoras, Esquire
el 608 Baltimore Avenue
LSS | Baltimore, Mazyland 21204
it RE: Variance Petition
eicriceo ; Petitioner - Bernard Shapiro
5 Gus Kosmakos
ENOREEAG

TS Dear Mr, Psoras:

T B Syvae il
The Zoning Plans Advisory Comm.ttee as re ¥

STATE ROADS COMMSSION | o pang submitted with the asove referenced peti-ion
nuREAs or and has made an on site field inspection of the property.

Wi The following comments are a result of this review and

WEALTH DEPARTUENT sy

FhojteT pLNNG

Ut G DEPARTUENT

BoARD ¥ EDUCATION

DG ASTRATION

e comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requasted, but
%o asrure that all parties are madc awaré of plaus

of problems with regard to the development plans thnt
s Ry nay have a bearing on this case. The Dixcctor of Planning
DFYELOPMENT may file a writcen repost with the zoning Croamissioner

ar. to the iats s of the

with
raquested zoning.

The subject property is located on the southwest
side of Liberty Road, 646 feot southeast of 0ld Court
Road .n the 2nd £lection District. This S.R. zone
proporty is currently improved with a shopping renter.
The adjacent B.R. zoned properties to the north and
west are improvcd with a shopping center and restaurant
respectivoly, while adjacent D.R. 16 zoned properties
to the south and east are improved with apartments and
an office building.

Thie Variance to permit 196 parking spaces in lieu
of the recuirsd 208, is necessitated by m§ c:eun to
nto a

convert a ut

g

October 6, 1977

Bultimore County Office
of Planning and Zonins
Towson, Marylamd 21204

ATTSNTION M1

ERIC DINENNA

Re: Petitfon for Variance
; for Bernard Shapirs, ec al
¥o. A

Deax sir:

1 an faniliar vith the Petition for the Parking
Variance that Mr. Bernard Shapiro and his temant, Gus
Kosmakos, applied for and I wirh to advise you at thi
time that I/ve have no objections to their request,

1 am employed full ¢ t rhe shopping center and .
from my observations, the parking lost is mever filled
to more than one-chird (1/3) of its' capacity.

Very truly yours,

/

per
rromre Gl

Dennis J. Psoras, Esquire
Page 2

Item No. S

August 12, 1977

varking is inadequate for tlie current
operation of the carry out/restaurant.

Particular attention should be afforded
to the comment made by the Office of Project
and Development Planning and the Department
of Traffic Engineering.

This petition is accepted for filing or the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Hotice
of the hearing date and tims, which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded

> o you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
AAL & Gl fiy
3 NICHOLAS B. CCMMODARL

] Chairman
Zoning Pians

Donn HUES
; M'S DIANA ITTER
: Planning & Zoning hssociate IIX

visory Committee

NBC:DI:rf

cc:  Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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P

depertment of public worla
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
" M. PE
HORNTON M. MOURING,
July 27, 1977
L gric Dilenna
ing Commissioner
m..nq- office Building
Maryland 21204
Item -s (1977-1378)

Barnard shapiro
/8 Tibarty M. 646" 8/2 0L Court W

Extating Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning iance to permit 196 parking spaces
in llou of the required 208 spaces.

Acros: 4 024 District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiMennas
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

for review by tha Zoning Mvisory Committss in comnection with the subject i

General:

Baltinora County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

e Seuptety in iy oo the e s fanicary S fiucins subject.
to State liealth Department rogulations.
This office has no furthor comeent in regard to the plan sumitted for Zoning
Aduisory Committee review in connection with this Item #5 (1977-1978).
very truly yours,

7 2. (J:..%txzf«,'
BLLSHORTH N, DIVER,
Chiof, Buresu of Engincering
[Er—
P-SW Koy Shoe
23 W 31 PvI- !h-l

W € 1 Topo
77 Tax Map

~

Maryland Departm ont of Fansportation

State Mighway Administration

O

September 13, 1977

Mr. 5 Eﬂ.c DiNenna Re: A
i ey i
oun y =c " l.nuz
Towson, Hd. 21204 H oiﬁ’fm: (aosiee 23 jeane

Rtv!ud Plan
Attention: Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The original petition reviewed in July of 1977 was £
variance from required 208 spaces to 196 syaces:  Subseqent th our
conments of July 11, 1977, the plan was revised (A u:! 51, 19973 to
i:gl:;gedt nquir!mngftle 258 spaces, The lack of 62 spaces will
undoubte cause traffic probl in ti Y
ndoubtedly cause craffic problems in tie shopping center Which could

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee,
Bureau of En:lneuing
Access Permits

£ 5
John s.unl;;s

CL:JEM:vrd

ton $irest, Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Mc. S. Eric DiNeana Re: Z.A.C. Meeting, July S, 1977

oty e BEonikty Duan: Basoard dhspico

ounty OFfice Bldg. operty Owner: Be

Towson, Hd. 21204° Location: S/3 Liberty id. (ite, 26)
SE Old’ Court Road

Atteation: Mr. N. Commodari

e K e

Maryland Dopartn. .t of ransportaton e

e Highway Administration o

July 11, 1977

Existin, Zunxng'

Proposed Zoning: Vnrmnce to permit
6 parking spaces

),n lieu he re=
quireg”308 Jpaces.

Acres: 4.024
Distric 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Normally ve would be concerned about a parking variance, how=
1 numb

ever, conside ing the relatively

er of spaces involved,

no particular problems are anhnpn.ed.

CL:JEM:dj

00 44

STEPHEN E COLUNS.
DIRECTOR

Vory truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chie
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

L. § Plaqen.
K}; Juhn,}:‘,. deyers

P.0.Box717) 00 West

h10n Stre ot, Ballimare, Maryiend 21203

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
43580

September 2, 1977

Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

ist Floor, County Offive Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ras

Revised Comcents - Item 5 - ZAC -
Property Owner: Bernard Shapiro
Location: SW/S Liberty Road 646' SE 014 Court Read
Existing Zoning: B.R.
ed Zoning: Variance to permit 116 parking spaces In lieu of the
roquired 208 spaces.
Acres: 4.624
District: Znd

Dear Mr. Dienna:

The requosted variance to parking from the required 258 packing spaces

to 196 spaces can b

4 t3 cause preblems in the

sincerely,

=Im-l 5. rhn

Rssociate n—.mc Engineer

HSP/ALE

bommore county

oMmce of panning ond soning

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208

i ey Avgust 11, 1977

Me. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
un

Baltimore County Office wlldlm
Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem #5, Zoning Advitory Committee Mesting, July 5, 1977, are as follows:

m: office hos reviewed the subjc<i petition and offers the following comments. These comments
re not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
o porties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may heve o

Property Owner: Bemard Shopiro

Lacation SW/S Liberty Rood 646" SE Old Court Rood
ing Zoning: B,
Prwmd Zoring: Variance topernit 196 prking spoces in I
Acres: 4.02:

Drwnies 200

bearing on this petition.

Landscaping should ba provided in all pasible areas.

o1
) ]

Very truly yours,

W,

barmoro counry
dopariment ofratic engineeing

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1011454 3580

STEPHENE_COLLING
DIRECTOR

July 26, 1977

Mr. Eric §. bienna

Zoniny Commiasfoner

1si Floor, County Offics Rullaing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 5 - ZAC - July 26, 1977
Fropnrty Ovner: Bernard Shard
Location:  ow/S Libartr A, 686+ SE 014 Court d.
Existing Zoning: B.R.
Progosed Zonfng: Variance to persit 196 6 paskine spaces in Hew of
the required 208 ryace
Aere
Dintr:

s.028
Znd

Dear Mr. Difienna:

The requested variance to Parking may be expected to cusse soue parking

problen in the surrounding a:
sincarely, J )

men-u T
Narociate Traffin  tacer

wE/ile

of the required 208 spoces

ner
Profect and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

‘coueTy ormice sioc.
511 ¥, Chenupeate Arec
Tewrea, bariand 11354

lcholas,, B.

R ..
Chuimea

umuners
BumEAy OF
ERGINEEANG

DEPARTUENT OF
TRATTIC ENGINERRING

STATE ROADS COMMSSION

uREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILDING DEPARTUENT

September 23, 1977

Dennis J. Psoras, Esquire
‘OB !nir_imxn. Avenue
Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item Humber
Petitioner - Bernard thapiro
Gus Kosmakos

Dear Mr. Psorzs:

equent to our recent meeting, I have
nncheduhd this petition for October 10, 1977.

Because thers was o definite change on the
new site p: nd more plxklng yai xlquireﬂ. 1
have received ravAlud L
State Highway Adninistration o £he Dlplrr_lent
Traffic Zagineering. These are enclosed for
your review

If you have any further quostions :-qnmng
this matfer, please foel free to contact this office.

Very tnly ymu-l.

CHOLAS B. :omqnnul
Chaizman
foning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf
Enclosures
cci  Gerhold, Cross & Ltzel

412 pelaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

UGNALD J. ROOP M.D., M6
DEPUTY STATEAND COUNTY HER) T G5 ER.

July 25, 977

Mr. S, dric Dienna
Office of Flanning and Coning
County Office Puilding

y Maryland

Tovaon,

2120,

Doar Mr. DiNeuna:

Goomenta on Item #5, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 5,
over

1977, are as foll

w/u
for thie food o mu facility, couplete plans and
sutaitted to the Division of Food Pro

Property Owner:  Bemnard Shapiro
Locaticni SW/S Liberty Bd. 646' B 01a Court .
Existing Zoaingr

BBy
Proposed Zoning: Variance to pemi: 196 parking spuces in Meu
of the Tequired 208 apuces.

Acrest "
District:

Hetropolitan sewer and water are available.

tacticn, Baltisore County Depertment

f Health, for review and appro

Very truly youre,

Phomee e Ll

nm- He Davlin, Director
OF ENVIRORMENTAL mvr-

THL/KS /£ thé.

coy V. Gembill




| \
‘-1 batimore county o Qb EDIEATION CERTIFICATE C‘;i.: PUBLICATION
bosinorp ccanky ‘ SN B Gd Soanies ; ; OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
o im0 Tt TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
IDHEOH, A 301144 3410 TOWSON, MARY(AND - 21204 i % w1
: TOWSON, MD,._fisptasber 22 ..,
JOUN D SEYFTART CERTIFY, anpesed advertisement
Paul n&-:uuh- DIRECTOR July 1, 1977 Date;  July 8, 1977 THIS 1S TO " that the. ad w
: ? published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
e, S, Erio Difienns, Zoning Commioai
0ffice of Planning and Zoning Qfice of Flasting aod boring T Mr. S, Eric DiNenna and published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., osowd weh
Baltinore County Office Bullding County Office Milding Zoning Commissioner
Townon, Haryland 21204 Townan, Marylana 2120k Baltimoro County Office Building « _ona time. .. cTENCescDREY before ... 0%,
Towson, Maryland 21204 day of _..._October. 19. 77, the AWK publication
appearing on the...... 220....4ay of.

Attontion: Mr, Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Adiveory Commities g
. o 3 @ Comments on Ttem # 5 Zoning Advisory Committee Mest! July 5, 1977 |
Ro ' are as follows: e | Z.A.C. Meeting of:  July 5, 1977 il
location: SV/S Liberty Rd, 646' 5B 014 Court Rd. . {
) 5 T Zoning Agenda July 5, 1977 mni:: : B;M/s m,,.,, RE: Itom Ne IE
A 14] - 646" 8/E 014 Court Road 2 Itom No: " l,
fimners * Exiatine toning: g T Sl e Property Omer: Bernard Shapire L A‘J 95?? %-\.
Gentlemon: Froposed Zoning: Varimnes to pemit 196 parking spaces in licu of the required :&ntl:n; lsws Libercy Rd. 646" SE O1d Court Rd. Manager.
208 spaces. resent Zoning: B.R.
Pursuant to your mequest, the reforenoed property has been survuyed by this Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 196 parking spaces in
Diroms et thg somnte. below maxked with en "z" are spplicable and roquized Norest. i lou of the Tequired 208 ,'mmlf‘ Cost of Advertisement, $....
0 bo corrected or imcorporated into the final plans for the property. Distriets ond
shall de
() 1. Pire hydzents for the referenced preporty are required and
Looated ot Lntermls oz - feet :ﬂu“-mu 2 The itees checked bolov are applicables
‘accordnnce t4more.
Dapartment of Public Vorks. (3) A. Stmucture shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (3.0,
G ) Ver i PR aN 1970 Edftion and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codet
. A socond meana of vohisle Toquired .
A bullding permit ohall be required before construstion can begin. If nev use
() 3 T vehicle dend end condition shovn at @ 2. is det rrbibr o eslong e By el Dlserict: 2
(O G« Threo sots of constraction drawinge will be required to file mn 0. Acres:  4.02
FACEETS the maximm alloved by The ¥ire Tl LSt i e N iotee e
cablo parts of the 3
() % The aite shall be madg to oomgly wclth all epplicebls iyt (3} D Three sota of construction dravings with a reglotored Maryland
Tizy.Provtion Oody peior 10)ecesy = o e irchitect or Bngincer's orfgina) seal vill he Tequired to file Dear v DiNenna:
dingo existing or on tho site shall an application for a building permit. Nersi G :
W s Argeet eyt gl 5o Bastond Pioe 2es- e L TR e s o bearing on student pop
Yandard oL Gode", . 3
;:ﬁm ﬁggiﬁ‘::m NAZLTI Sy Contact Dullding Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
of property iine. Very trul
approved dren 1If restaurant capacity equals 100 by Building Code critoria, it shall be Ty truly yours,
Lhoe e A e (D P clussirios ss ¥ uss and meat a1l Gode redeirements aia Fequire n churge of
Fire Proven' Buresn omments, ot this time. oocupansy perm. k.
e, T oot (D) C. Bequested setback vartance conflicts with the Baltisors County / Z L Z
0. leed L2
W. Nick Petrovich

eittion purosa

&) 7 il Y
J\’F)(QQA’ Totod %ﬁ_ Cr= M /‘/ Building Code, See Seotion 3
Tlasalng x & "’“-"lﬁ’;." -2 Very truly yours, /by Field Representative
Spocial

I~ A

OFFICE OF

NS

NEV/SPAPERS

OFFICE OF

LIS TN AD B,

NEWSPAPERS

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. 21204 September 22 1977
- 1937

TOWSON, MDD, Avguat 11
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD. 21204 September 22 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETITION FOR VARIANCE = Bernard Shapiro, et al
SH/585 Liberty Hoad
Walsinserted in the Tollowing

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY., that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Bermard Shapiro, et al published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
bbb g

and published in Towson, Batimore County, M., ghes-doceteh
= one tim . mecscoocss belore the..... 29th
day of ... August.. L1977, the fimt publication

® Catonsville Times O Towson Times
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
a

® Catonsville Times 3 Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West
&

appearing on the______11th day of.._ AuCuTt_

.“')_mmz JE

5
3
£

i

i

i
{1

:
i
seel

O Essex Times Community Times
rban mes East Suburban Times West

1

19,77

O Suburban Times East

§
E

iig
a'*
it
Su
1

I

1

weekly newspaper published in Balumore, County, Maryland.
once a weex for. —successive weeks before the
23rd _day of September 1977, that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issues of  September 22, 1077

it
i

il
i

weckly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for__one _successive weeks beforc the

23rd__day of September _19_7Z, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  September 22, 1977.

I
i

f
§

e 3

Cost of Advertisemicnt, $

i
|
i

i

i
i

ik
hi
it
it

;
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FIF
|
2
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i

3
i
llk_gii
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BALTIMORE Counry OFFICE OF PLANNING ANp 2ONING
County office Building

L W. Chosapeake Avemue
On, Maryland 21204

Your Petition hag
y

been received + tnig 3.
=k e 197 2

day of
Filing Fee § >

Received .- cneck

—Cash
__Other
5. Erlc piNdnha-
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner s Submitteq
— Y.
Petitioner's Attorney, Reviewed b, i
—_— T e
* This is not

%5 Lonnent of a poiPtSIPIeted as mccoptance of the

ing date. Petition for
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